## VERIFICATION REQUIRED BG AND BANK CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY LAL BABU ROY

RWD Belsand Executive Engineer <belsandrwd@gmail.com>
To: cb.17491.canarabank@gmail.com, CB BHAGWANPUR <cb17491@canarabank.com>

Tue, Jul 30, 2024 at 10:34 AM

Thanks & Regards,

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Belsand

2 attachments



Outlook-gt1mu24i.jpg 48K

New Doc 07-29-2024 18.38.pdf 1989K

BRANCH MANAGER CANARA BANK <cb.17491.canarabank@gmail.com>
To: RWD Belsand Executive Engineer <belsandrwd@gmail.com>
Cc: CB BHAGWANPUR <cb17491@canarabank.com>

Tue, Jul 30, 2024 at 10:45 AM

महोदय/ महोदया /Dear Sir/Madam

We are confirming that we have issued the above attached BG.

धन्यवाद सहित /Thanks & Regards,

वरीय प्रबंधक/ Sr. Manager

भगवानपुर-II/ Bhagwanpur-II [DP Code-17491]

मुजफ्फरपुर / Muzaffarpur

ईमेल: cb.17491.canarabank@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]



To,
The Executive Engineer
R.W.D WORKS DIVISION
BELSAND ,Sitamarhi.

Dear Sir

Bank Guarantee No: U W 5 5 P 6 € 2 4 2 11 00 3 3

Amount of Bank Guarantee: Rs.12,37,000 /-(Rupees Twelve Lakh Tighty Seven Thousand only)

Quarantee Covered from: -29/07/2024 to 28/07/2025.

WHEREAS, Sri Lal Babu Roy,S/O-Late Hira Ray, Bhagwanpur, Nandpuri. P.S- Sadar ,Muzaffarpur (Hereinafter Called "THE Bidder") has awarded the Bid having Package No.:- MR-N/23-24 BELSAND/07.

28,Bhagwanpur, Muzaffarpur, Bihar-842001 (Name Of Bank) of India (Name Of The Country) Having dur Registered Office at 112, J.C. Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka, Pin-560 002 (hereinafter called "the Elank") are bounded unto The Executive Engineer, R.W.D WORKS DIVISION, BELSAND Sitamarhi (hereinafter called "the Employer") in the sum of Rs.12,37,000 I-(Rupees Twelve Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand only) for which payment well and truly to be made to the said employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assign by these presents.

Lawig

Manager / Senior Manager
Manager / Senior Manager
Manager / Senior Manager
Manager / Senior Manager



(2) If the Bidder having Been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during the period of Bid Validity:

a) Fails or refuses to execute the form of agreement in accordance with the instructions to the Bidders, if Required; or

- b) Fails or Refuses to furnish the performance Security, in accordance with the instructions to Bidders; or
- c) Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to clause-27.

d). Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to concerned clause.

We undertake to pay to the Employer up to The above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, Without the Employer having to substantiate his demand provided that in his demand the Employer will note the amount claimed by him as due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions,

## (Specifying the occurred condition or conditions)

This guarantee will remain in force up to and including the Date 29/07/2024 to 28/07/2025.

After the deadline of submission of bid as such deadline is stated in the instructions to Bidder

Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above Date.

## NOT WHITSTANDING ANY THING CONTAINED HEREIN

Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not to be Rs.12,37,000 /-(Rupees Twelve Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand only).

This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to 28/07/2025.

We are liable to pay the Guarantee amount or paid thereof under this Bank guarantee and only if you serve upon a written claim and demand before 28/07/2025

This bank guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the Issuing Bank through SFMS to SBI Bank Court Compound Sitamarhi (Bank of Benificiary) and written Confirmation to the effect is issued by bank of Beneficiary.

Date of the expiry of the Bank Guarantee 28/07/2025 and unless a claim in within the liability in Bank under this guarantee shall be extinguish on 28/07/2025 and bank will be discharge from all liability hereunder irrespective of whether or not this original guarantee return to us.

In witness whether of the undersigned being duly signed authorized by the bank here under set his hand on this Date 29/07/2024 at Bhagwanpur, Muzaffarpur.

Bank guarantee no: UW56P6E242110033

Place:-Muzaffarpur Date:-29/07/2024

> Signature: Name Address:





Signed and delivered this on.....



डी.पी. कोड D.P. Code

No 2022/SSK/ZA

प्रधान कार्यालय, 112, जे सी रोड, बेंगलूर

KAMADHEN HER GENERAL

Deposi

Received Prom

1.MrLALBABUROY

SOLATEHIRARAY VILLPOSTBHAGWANPUR NANDPURIPS SADAR

MUZAFFARPUR

Deposit Amount

INR8,21,500,00

the sam of (in words) RUPEES EIGHT LAKH TWENTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY

Deposit Period

12 Months 0 Days

Condition of Repayment

Value Date

12/04/2024

Receipt	: BHAGWA : 12/04/2024 : 207/837278
Date of Deposit	12/04/2024
Customer ID	:207837278

Account No : 1400064232 D.O.B (iCminor)

Nomination Read: NO Nominee ID

Pan Number

: ADNPR7839L

Nominee / Annualised Interest Yield

Remarks

7.03%

Rate of Interest **Total Interest Maturity Date Maturity Amount** (%) p.a 6.85% INR57,734.00 12/04/2025 INR8,79,234.00

The total interest payable and maturity amount/part withdrawal mentioned becomes subject to TDS, as applicable from time to time. FCNRARE deposits will be automatically renewed only once Please see on reverse for important information on domestic deposits. For important information on NRE/FCNR/RFC Deposits, please visit our corporate website www.cananabank.com

For Canara Bank

Signature of Primary Customer

Propared By

Authorised Signatory

onagwanpurupi Muzaffarpur